
   

   

  
  

    

  

      

  

  

   

  

    

  

      

  

  

   

  
  
   

     

  

    

  

  

   

     

  

    

  

- - -

10 Warrington - Stretton 

Via Daresbury & Hatton 

Monday - Friday 10 10 10 10 10 10 
Warrington Bus Interchange 07:08 08:23 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 

Warrington Bank Quay Railway Station 07:10 08:25 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 

The Stag, Walton 07:18 08:35 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 

Walton Arms, for Walton Hall & Gardens 07:21 08:38 09:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 

Daresbury Science Park 07:24 08:41 - - - -

Hatton 07:30 08:47 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 

Stretton, Blackcap Road 07:42 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 

Stretton, Cat and Lion 07:48 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 

10 10 10 10 10 
Warrington Bus Interchange 13:33 14:33 15:45 17:05 18:25 

Warrington Bank Quay Railway Station 13:35 14:35 15:49 17:09 18:27 

The Stag, Walton 13:43 14:43 15:59 17:19 18:35 

Walton Arms, for Walton Hall & Gardens 13:46 14:46 16:02 17:22 18:38 

Daresbury Science Park - - - - -

Hatton 13:52 14:52 16:08 17:28 18:44 

Stretton, Blackcap Road 13:59 14:59 16:18 17:38 18:51 

Stretton, Cat and Lion 14:05 15:05 16:28 17:48 18:57 

Monday - Friday 10 10 10 10 10 10 
Stretton, Blackcap Road 
Stretton, Cat and Lion 
Hatton 

Innovation Way, Science & Technology Park 

The Stag, Walton 

Warrington Bank Quay Railway Station 

Warrington Bus Interchange 

06:33 07:42 08:59 

06:39 07:48 09:05 

06:46 07:55 09:12 

- - -

06:55 08:05 09:21 

07:00 08:14 09:26 

07:03 08:18 09:28 

09:59 10:59 11:59 

10:05 11:05 12:05 

10:12 11:12 12:12 

10:21 11:21 12:21 

10:26 11:26 12:26 

10:28 11:28 12:28 

10 10 10 10 10 10 
Stretton, Blackcap Road 

Stretton, Cat and Lion 

Hatton 

Innovation Way, Science & Technology Park 

The Stag, Walton 

Warrington Bank Quay Railway Station 

Warrington Bus Interchange 

12:59 

13:05 

13:12 

-

13:21 

13:26 

13:28 

13:59 

14:05 

14:12 

-

14:21 

14:26 

14:28 

15:01 

15:07 

15:14 

15:19 

15:25 

15:30 

15:38 

16:18 17:38 18:51 

16:28 17:48 18:57 

16:35 17:55 19:04 

16:40 18:00 -

16:46 18:06 19:13 

16:51 18:11 19:18 

16:59 18:19 19:28 



  

    

  

      

  

  

   

  

    

  

      

  

  

   

  
   

     

  

    

  

  

   

     

  

    

  

- - -

- - -

Saturdays 10 10 10 10 10 10 
Warrington Bus Interchange 08:33 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 

Warrington Bank Quay Railway Station 08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 

The Stag, Walton 08:43 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 

Walton Arms, for Walton Hall & Gardens 08:46 09:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 

Daresbury Science Park - - - - - -

Hatton 08:52 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 

Stretton, Blackcap Road 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 

Stretton, Cat and Lion 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 

10 10 10 10 10 
Warrington Bus Interchange 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:33 18:33 

Warrington Bank Quay Railway Station 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35 

The Stag, Walton 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:43 18:43 

Walton Arms, for Walton Hall & Gardens 14:46 15:46 16:46 17:46 18:46 

Daresbury Science Park - - - - -

Hatton 14:52 15:52 16:52 17:52 18:52 

Stretton, Blackcap Road 14:59 15:59 16:59 17:59 18:59 

Stretton, Cat and Lion 15:05 16:05 17:05 18:05 19:05 

Saturdays 10 10 10 10 10 10 
Stretton, Blackcap Road 
Stretton, Cat and Lion 
Hatton 

Innovation Way, Science & Technology Park 

The Stag, Walton 

Warrington Bank Quay Railway Station 

Warrington Bus Interchange 

07:59 08:59 09:59 

08:05 09:05 10:05 

08:12 09:12 10:12 

- - -

08:21 09:21 10:21 

08:26 09:26 10:26 

08:28 09:28 10:28 

10:59 11:59 12:59 

11:05 12:05 13:05 

11:12 12:12 13:12 

11:21 12:21 13:21 

11:26 12:26 13:26 

11:28 12:28 13:28 

10 10 10 10 10 10 
Stretton, Blackcap Road 

Stretton, Cat and Lion 

Hatton 

Innovation Way, Science & Technology Park 

The Stag, Walton 

Warrington Bank Quay Railway Station 

Warrington Bus Interchange 

13:59 

14:05 

14:12 

-

14:21 

14:26 

14:28 

14:59 

15:05 

15:12 

-

15:21 

15:26 

15:28 

15:59 

16:05 

16:12 

-

16:21 

16:26 

16:28 

16:59 17:59 18:59 

17:05 18:05 19:05 

17:12 18:12 19:12 

17:21 18:21 19:21 

17:26 18:26 19:26 

17:28 18:28 19:28 



         

 
                  

             
            

              
              

                 
    

         

Route Descriptions 
Service 10: From Warrington Bus Interchange via link road to Legh St, Sankey St, Parker Street, Wilson 
Patten Street, Slutchers Lane, Chester Road, Old Chester Road, Chester Road, Daresbury Expressway, 

Innovation Way, Keckwick Lane, u-turn, Keckwick Lane, Innovation Way, Daresbury Expressway, Chester 
Road, Old Chester Road, Daresbury Lane, Hatton Lane, London Road, Stretton Road, Blackcap Road, 

Shockley Drive, Braeburn Drive, Dipping Brook Avenue , Pewterspear Green Road, Longwood Road, London 
Road to Stretton, Cat & Lion From Stretton: Via reverse of above Journeys omitting the Science Park 

operate direct along Chester Road. 

Journeys omitting the Science Park operate direct along Chester Road 

Vehicle Capacity: - Minimum capacity of 16 passenger seats required 




